Personal Timetable SBB CFF FFS

valid from 14.12.2008 to 12.12.2009

== ZUrich Flughafen - Lausanne

Dep |Journey Arr Change Dep |Journey Arr Dur. | Servicedays
0.10|S2 0.22 Zirich HB 0.30 | S6
0.32 Zirich Stadelhofen 0.32 | Walk (7 min.)
0.39 Zurich, Bellevueplatz 3.10 | BUS 24900 GR Z
5.10 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 5.10 | Walk (7 min.)
5.17 Bern 534 | 1= FA % 6.40| 6.30(Sa, Su [
0.41 [ ICN 0.53 Zzirich HB 1.00 | 1=
2.02 Bern 2.02 | Walk (7 min.)
2.09 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 2.15|BUS 24112 Z
3.55 Montreux 514 | 1= 5.35| 4.54|not every
day [H
0.41 [ ICN 0.53 Zirich HB 1.00 | 1=
2.02 Bern 2.02 | Walk (7 min.)
2.09 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 2.30 | BUS 99106 SZ
3.35 Biel/Bienne, Bahnhofplatz 3.35 | Walk (5 min.)
3.40 Biel/Bienne 5.13[ICN 6.12| 5.31(Sa, Su [H
0.41 [ ICN 0.53 Zirich HB 1.00 | 1=
2.02 Bern 5.04 | 1R 6.15| 5.34|Sa, Su [H
0.41 [ ICN 0.53 Zirich HB 200(SN1 Z
2.02 Zirich Stadelhofen 2.02 | Walk (7 min.)
2.09 Zirich, Bellevueplatz 3.10 | BUS 24900 GR Z
5.10 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 5.10 | Walk (7 min.)
5.17 Bern 534 | 1z FA % 6.40| 5.59(Sa, Su [@
0.41 [ ICN 0.53 Zirich HB 2.14 [EXT
3.28 Basel SBB 4.57 | S3
5.37 Delémont 5.42|ICN
6.10 Biel/Bienne 6.13|ICN % 7.15| 6.34|not every
day [H
0.43|ICN BA 0.55 Zirich HB 0.55 | Transfer (20 Min.)
1.15 Zirich, Bellevueplatz 3.10 | BUS 24900 GR Z
5.10 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 5.10 | Walk (7 min.)
5.17 Bern 534 | 1= FA % 6.40 5.57 | not every
day [
0.51 | Walk (6 min.) 0.57 Zdirich Flughafen, Bahnhof 0.57 | Bus 768
1.09 Zirich, Bahnhof Oerlikon Ost 1.39|N 16
1.56 Zirich, Bellevueplatz 1.56 | Walk (2 min.)
1.58 Zirrich, Bellevueplatz 3.10 (| BUS 24900 GR Z
5.10 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 5.10 | Walk (7 min.)
5.17 Bern 534 | 1= FA % 6.40| 5.49|not every
day [
0.51 | Walk (6 min,) 0.57 Zurich Flughafen, Bahnhof 0.57 | Bus 768
1.06 Zirich, Seebach 1.36|(N 16 Z
1.54 Zirich, Bellevueplatz 3.10 | BUS 24900 GR zZ
5.10 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 5.10 | Walk (7 min.)
5.17 Bern 534 | 1=z FA % 6.40| 5.49|Su
5.02(S 5.14 Zirich HB 521 | 1= FA ® ¥ 7.40( 2.38|daily
R %
5.29|S 5.35 Zdurich Oerlikon 5.46 | S5

© 2007 HaCon Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH - HAFAS/PF 2.0
All information is issued without liability.



KT SBB CFF FFS

=> Zurich Flughafen - Lausanne

Dep |Journey Arr Change Dep |Journey Arr Dur. | Servicedays
5.53 Zirich HB 6.00 | 1= FA 2 R
*x
6.57 Bern 7.04| 1R Y 8.15| 2.46|daily
6.13 | 1= FA ¥ R 8.40| 2.27|daily
*x
6.32(S16 &6 6.43 Zurich HB 6.55 | EXT * R & | 9.08| 2.36]|notevery
% day [H
6.43 | ICN 4 b3 9.15| 2.32|daily
7.02|S16 &% 7.13 Zurich HB 727|EXT ® R &6 | 9.38| 2.36|notevery
% day [H
7.04| 1= 7.08 Zurich Oerlikon 7.13|S5 2%
7.20 Zurich HB 7.27 | EXT ¥ R &5 9.38| 2.34|not every
3 day [H
7.04 | 1R” 7.08 Zurich Oerlikon 7.11|S14 2%
7.18 Zirich HB 7.27 | EXT ¥ R & | 9.38| 2.34|notevery
% day [H
7.13 | 1=z FA T R 9.40| 2.27|daily
X
7.43 | 1=z FA ®* R | 857 Bern 9.04 | 1R 4 10.15| 2.32|daily
*x
8.13 | 1= FA ¥ R 10.40| 2.27|daily
*x
8.43 | ICN y * 11.15| 2.32|daily
9.13 | 1= FA ¥ R 11.40| 2.27|daily
b3
9.43 | ICN 4 % [11.13 Biel/Bienne 11.16 [ ICN ? % |12.15| 2.32|daily
10.13 | /1= FA ®* R 12.40| 2.27|daily
X
10.43|ICN Y 3 13.15| 2.32|daily
11.13 | 1=z FA T R 13.40| 2.27|daily
*x
11.43|ICN Y % [13.13 Biel/Bienne 13.16 [ ICN Y % |14.15| 2.32|daily
12.13 | 1=z FA ¥ R 14.40| 2.27|daily
*x
12.43|ICN Y * 15.15| 2.32|daily
13.13 | 1= FA ®* R 15.40| 2.27|daily
X
13.43|ICN 4 % [15.13 Biel/Bienne 15.16 | ICN 4 % |16.15| 2.32|daily
1413 | 1=z FA T R 16.40| 2.27|daily
X
14.43 | ICN 4 % 17.15 2.32 | daily
15.13 | 1=z FA T R 17.40| 2.27|daily
*x
15.43|ICN Y % [17.13 Biel/Bienne 17.16 | ICN Y % |18.15| 2.32|daily
16.13 | /1= FA ¥ R 18.40| 2.27|daily
b3
16.43 | ICN y * 19.15| 2.32|daily
17.13 | 1= FA ®* R 19.40| 2.27|daily
X
17.43|ICN ] % |19.13 Biel/Bienne 19.16 | ICN L] % [20.15| 2.32]|daily

© 2007 HaCon Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH - HAFAS/PF 2.0
All information is issued without liability.



KT SBB CFF FFS

=> Zurich Flughafen - Lausanne
Dep |Journey Arr Change Dep |Journey Arr Dur. | Servicedays
18.13 | 1= FA ® R 120.40| 2.27|daily
X
18.43|ICN 4 b4 21.15| 2.32|daily
19.13 | 1= FA T R 21.40| 2.27|daily
*x
19.43|ICN Y % |21.13 Biel/Bienne 21.16 | ICN 22.15| 2.32(Su [
19.43|ICN Y % [21.13 Biel/Bienne 21.16 [ICN 22.15| 2.32|Mo- Sa
20.13 | 1=z FA ¥ R 22.40| 2.27|daily
b3
20.43(ICN * 23.15( 2.32|daily
21.43(ICN * 0.15| 2.32|daily
22.40 | 1=z FA 0.02 Bern 0.08| 1= 1.23| 243|Fr-Su A
22.43|(ICN 22.53 Zurich HB 23.00 | 1= FA
0.02 Bern 0.08 | /= 1.23| 240|Fr-Su A
22.43|ICN 1.24| 241|Fr,Sa H
22.43|ICN 0.22 Biel/Bienne 5.13|ICN 6.15| 7.32|Mo-Th,Su @
23.43|ICN 23.53 Zirich HB 0.00 | 1= FA
1.00 Bern 1.00 [ Walk (7 min.)
1.07 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 2.15|BUS 24112 Z
3.55 Montreux 514 | 1= 5.35 5.52 | not every
day H
23.43|ICN 23.53 Zirich HB 0.00 | /1= FA
1.00 Bern 5.04 | 1R 6.15( 6.32|daily
Index
01} = not 14. Dec; also 25., 26. Dec, 1., 2. Jan, 10., 13. Apr, 21. May, 1. Jun
02 = 16. May until 1. Nov Sa, Su
03] = not 14. Dec; also 1. Jan
04] = not 14. Dec, 9. Aug; also 10., 13. Apr, 21. May, 1. Jun
05 = 2. Mar
06 = 14.Dec
= not 14. Dec, 2. Aug
08| = 5. until 13. Mar
09 = 5. until 13. Mar Mo - Fr
= also 25., 26. Dec, 1., 2. Jan, 10., 13. Apr, 21. May, 1. Jun, 1. Aug
= not 25., 26. Dec, 1., 2. Jan, 10., 13. Apr, 21. May, 1. Jun, 1. Aug
= also 24., 25, 31. Dec, 1. Jan, 9., 13. Apr, 20. May, 1. Jun
= also 24., 25,, 31. Dec, 1. Jan, 9., 12. Apr, 20., 31. May
= not24., 25, 31. Dec, 1. Jan, 9., 12. Apr, 20., 31. May
= 15. May until 31. Oct Fr, Sa; also 20., 31. May
=2 Lausanne - Zurich Flughafen
Dep |Journey Arr Change Dep |Journey Arr Dur. | Servicedays
1.32 | 1= 2.20 Fribourg 2.20 | Walk (3 min.)
2.23 Fribourg, gare 3.30|BUS 99172 Sz
4.15 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 4.15 | Walk (7 min.)
4.22 Bern 441 | 1R

© 2007 HaCon Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH - HAFAS/PF 2.0
All information is issued without liability.




KT SBB CFF FFS

=>Lausanne - Zirich Flughafen

Dep |Journey Arr Change Dep |Journey Arr Dur. | Servicedays
6.18 Zirich HB 6.27 | S2 2% 6.38| 5.06(Sa, Su [H
1.32 | 1= 2.20 Fribourg 2.20 | Walk (3 min.)
2.23 Fribourg, gare 3.30|BUS 99172 Sz
4.15 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 4.15 | Walk (7 min.)
4.22 Bern 5.30 | 1= FA * R | 650 5.18|Sa, Su @
b3
1.32| 1= 2.20 Fribourg 5.34 | 1R
5.56 Bern 6.02 | 1= FA ® R | 7.16| 5.44|Sa,Su [H
X
1.32 | 1= 2.20 Fribourg 6.04 | 1= FA 2 R | 750| 6.18|Sa,Su [H
b3
4.45| IR 5.56 Bern 6.02 | 1= FA * R | 7.16| 2.31|Mo [H
b3
5.39 [ ICN Y * 8.20| 2.41|daily
5.45| I1R”R 6.56 Bern 7.02| 1=z FA ¥ R | 8.16| 2.31|daily
X
6.20 | 1= FA ® R | 8.28 Zirich HB 8.37 | 1R 8.46| 2.26|daily
X
6.20 | 1= FA ® R 8.50| 2.30|daily
*x
6.45 | IR 7.56 Bern 8.02 | 1z FA ® R | 9.16| 2.31|daily
*x
7.20 | 1= FA ¥ R | 9.28 Zirich HB 9.37 | IR 9.46| 2.26|daily
b3
7.20 | 1= FA ®* R 9.50| 2.30|(daily
X
7.45|(1R”R 8.56 Bern 9.02 | Iz FA T R |10.16| 2.31|dalily
(%)
7.45(ICN 4 b4 10.20| 2.35|daily
8.20 | 1=z FA ® R [10.28 Zirich HB 10.37 | 1= 10.46| 2.26|daily
b3
8.20 | 1= FA ¥ R 10.50( 2.30|daily
b3
8.45| IR y 9.56 Bern 10.02 | 1= FA ¥ R |11.16| 2.31|daily
X
9.20 | Iz FA ® R [11.28 Zirich HB 11.37 | 1” 11.46| 2.26|daily
X
9.20 | 1= FA ® R 11.50| 2.30|daily
*x
9.45| IR Y 10.56 Bern 11.02 | 1= FA ¥ R [12.16| 2.31|daily
(%)
9.45(ICN * 12.20( 2.35|daily
10.20 | /1= FA ¥ R [12.28 Zirich HB 12.37 | 1R”R 12.46 | 2.26|daily
b3
10.20 | 1= FA ®* R 12.50( 2.30|daily
X
1045 | 1” 4 11.56 Bern 12.02 | 1= FA T R |13.16| 2.31|dalily
*x
11.20 | 1= FA ¥ R |13.28 Zirich HB 13.37 | 1R 13.46( 2.26|daily
*x

© 2007 HaCon Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH - HAFAS/PF 2.0
All information is issued without liability.



KT SBB CFF FFS

=>Lausanne - Zirich Flughafen

Dep |Journey Arr Change Dep |Journey Arr Dur. | Servicedays
11.20 | 1= FA T R 13.50| 2.30|daily
11.45( = si 12.56 Bern 13.02 | 1= FA T R |14.16| 2.31|daily
11.45|ICN ? (&b % = 14.20| 2.35|daily
12.20 | 1= FA ® R |[14.28 Zirich HB 1437 | 1”—R 14.46| 2.26|daily
12.20 | 1= 9; ¥R 14.50| 2.30|daily
12.45 | 1= si 13.56 Bern 14.02 | i1z FA T R |15.16 2.31 | daily
13.20 | 1= FA ¥ R |15.28 Zirich HB 15.37 | 1R X 15.46( 2.26|daily
13.20 | 1=z 9:4 R 15.50| 2.30 | daily
13.45| 1”—R X!/ 14.56 Bern 15.02 | 1= FA T R |16.16| 2.31|daily
13.45|ICN ? &b % 2 16.20( 2.35|daily
14.20 | 1= FA ® R |16.28 Zirich HB 16.37 | IR 16.46| 2.26 |daily
14.20 | 1= XI-:A R 16.50| 2.30 | daily
14.45 | 1R_R si 15.56 Bern 16.02 | 1= FA ¥ R |17.16| 2.31(daily
15.20 | 1= FA ® R [17.28 Zirich HB 17.37 | 1R”R = 17.46| 2.26|daily
15.20 | 1= 9,; R 17.50| 2.30|daily
15.45| 1= si 16.56 Bern 17.02 | 1=z FA T R |18.16 2.31 | daily
15.45 | ICN 4 * = 18.20 2.35 | daily
16.20 | /1= FA ® R |18.28 Zirich HB 18.37 | 1R 18.46( 2.26|daily
16.20 | 1= 9:4 R 18.50| 2.30|daily
16.45| 1= 9: 17.56 Bern 18.02 | 1= FA T R |19.16| 2.31|daily
17.20 | 1= FA ® R [19.28 Zirich HB 19.37 | 1R” s 19.46| 2.26|daily
17.20 | 1= s(I-:A R 19.50| 2.30|daily
17.45| 1R”R 9: 18.56 Bern 19.02 | 1=z FA T R |20.16| 2.31|daily
17.45|ICN y * = 20.20| 2.35|daily
18.20 | 1= FA ® R [20.28 Zirich HB 20.37 | 1R 20.46| 2.26|daily
18.20 | 1= 5:4 R 20.50| 2.30|daily
18.45 | 1R . 19.56 Bern 20.02 | 1= FA ¥ R |21.16| 2.31(daily
X

© 2007 HaCon Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH - HAFAS/PF 2.0
All information is issued without liability.



KT SBB CFF FFS

=>Lausanne - Zirich Flughafen

Dep |Journey Arr Change Dep |Journey Arr Dur. | Servicedays

19.20 | 1= FA T R 121.50| 2.30]daily
X

19.45 | 1R 20.56 Bern 21.02 | 1=z FA ® R |22.16| 2.31|daily

(%)

19.45|ICN X 22.20| 2.35|daily

20.20 | 1= FA 2 R [22.31 Zirich HB 22.39 | 1= 22.50| 2.30|daily
*

20.45 | 1= 21.56 Bern 22.02 | 1=z FA 23.16| 2.31|daily

21.45|ICN 0.27| 2.42|daily

22.45 | 1= 1.04 Zirich HB 200(SN1 Z

2.16 Effretikon 452(S 5.01| 6.16|Fr, Sa [@
22.45 | 1R 1.04 Zirich HB 5.02(S 5.14 6.29 | daily [H
23.45 | 1= 2.15 Zirich HB 3.00[SN1 Z

3.16 Effretikon 452(S 5.01| 5.16|Sa [@d
23.45| 1= 2.07 Zirich HB 3.00/SN1 Z

3.16 Effretikon 452 (S 5,01 5.16|Fr
23.45 | 1= 0.56 Bern 0.56 | Walk (7 min.)

1.03 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 1.50 | BUS 24901 GR Z

3.50 Zirich, Bellevueplatz 3.50 | Walk (7 min.)

3.57 Zirich Stadelhofen 403|SN1 2z

4.16 Effretikon 452(S 5.01| 5.16|Fr, Sa
23.45| 1= 2.15 Zirich HB 5.02 (S 5.14| 5.29|Sa [H
23.45| 1= 2.07 Zirich HB 5.02 (S 514 5.29|Fr [@
23.45 | 1R 0.56 Bern 0.56 | Walk (7 min.)

1.03 Bern, Bahnhofplatz 1.50 | BUS 24901 GR Z

3.50 Zurich, Bellevueplatz 400N 11 Z

4.03 Zurich, Bahnhofstrasse/HB 4.03 | Walk (7 min.)

4.10 Zirich HB 5.02(S 514 5.29 | Fr, Sa [
23.45| I1”R 0.56 Bern 421 | 1R 5.30| 5.45|daily
Index
01] = not 14. Dec; also 1. Jan
02] = not 14. Dec; also 25., 26. Dec, 1., 2. Jan, 10., 13. Apr, 21. May, 1. Jun
03 = not 13. Apr, 1. Jun; also 14. Apr, 2. Jun
04} = not 8. Aug, 12. Dec; also 9., 12., 30. Apr, 20., 21., 31. May
05 = not12. Dec
06 = not8. Aug, 12. Dec
= not 8. Aug; also 9., 12. Apr, 20., 31. May
08 = also 31. Dec
09} = also 9., 12. Apr, 20., 31. May

legend

© 2007 HaCon Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH - HAFAS/PF 2.0
All information is issued without liability.



KT SBB CFF FFS

GR = GROUPS: Reservation compulsory
Supplementary charge

N
1

FA =  Family carriages with compartiment for children

X = Restaurant

= BICYCLES: Reservation compulsory

Sz =  Special ticket or supplement required

4 = Minibar

BA = Business compartements in 1st class: Reservation possible
R = Reservation possible

2% = BICYCLES: No self-service loading by sender

(%) = Bistro

© 2007 HaCon Ingenieurgesellschaft mbH - HAFAS/PF 2.0
All information is issued without liability.



